



Madras, Tamil Nadu, to the Family Court, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties and also having regard to the grounds set out in the transfer petition, particularly ground no.I, we allow the same. Let the above-mentioned case pending before the Family Court, Madras, Tamil Nadu, stand transferred to the Family Court, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh.

.....J.  
( ALTAMAS KABIR )

.....J.  
( MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA )

New Delhi,  
July 7, 2010.